
argc or 
ersity 	in 

men Hostel 

414k 
Engr. Qamar-u 
PROJECT DIRECTOR 
S.U. Engineering Wing 

r. Sarfraz Hussain Solangi 
CONVENER & FOCAL PERSON, 
S.U. THATTA CAMPUS 

4.1urnao, 

emon 

Eng . Arshad Hameed Memon 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
S.U. En,  i

I 
 erin:Wing r 

Abdul 
CHIEF ACCOUNTANT 
S.U. Finance Wing 

1 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 	University of Sindh, Jamshoro 

2. Tender Reference No. 	 SU/EW/EE/14 dated: 07-05-2015 

3. Tender Description / Name of Work / Item: Construction of Underground Water Tank 4000 

Gallons Capacity in Working Women Hostel at 

Marui Girls Hostel.  

4. Method of Procurement: 	Sinde Stage - One Envelope Procedure  

5. Tender Published: 

	

	SPPRA S.No.24125 loaded on 12-05-2015 	 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News Papers names with dated) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	03 Nos 

7. Total Bids Received: 	 02 Nos 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	X 

 

(Provide details in separate forgo 

 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	X 	  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	  X 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	28-05-2015 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No 
Aame of Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Compariso 
n with 

Estimated 
cost 

1 	Reasons 
.' for 

acceptance 
/rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 

M/s Tajuddin Builders /W_//s7-7- e-rj___. )-.— ,c467-3/40/ 	., 

M/s Shaikh- Serhundi 	if' 
Enterprises 	An 
M/s Chowdari Abdul 
Aziz & Brothers 

43700g/li 00')8/.'
1 	

.tA 1i1U/2141 Ye'- 	4,,,,.'.r. 

No  1L--aist et41DA___' 4  i 
Signatures of the Members of the Committee. 

Engr. Shaukat A Talpur 
EXECUTIVE E ;INEER 
MUET, Jamshoro 

o : Dr. Bhai Khan Shar 
DIRECTOR, CEAD 
MUET, Jamshoro 



Incha 	 omen Hostel 
iversi 

44›- -416  
En! 	aukat i Talpur 
EXECUTIVE NGINEER 
MUET, Jamshoro 

Engr. A' had Hameed Memon 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
S.U. En • erin

.0 

 ing 

Abdu 
CHIEF ACCOUNTANT 
S.0 Finance Wing 

4.2a12eati 
Engr. Qamar-u assan Menton 
PROJECT DIR 
S.U. Engine ing Wing 

P 	• r. Bhai Khan Shar 
DIRECTOR, CEAD 
MUET, Jamshoro 

VNUTES OF TENDER OPENING COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 28-05-2015 
FOR CONSTRUCTION OF UNDERGROUND WATER TANK 4000 GALLONS 
CAPACITY IN WORKING WOMEN HOSTEL AT MARUI GIRLS HOSTEL.  

Following Committee Members attended the meetin2: 

I. Prof. Dr. Sarfraz Hussain Solangi 
CONVENER & FOCAL PERSON, 
S.U. THATTA CAMPUS 

2. Prof: Dr. Bhai Khan Shar 
DIRECTOR, CEAD 
MUET, Jamshoro 

3. Engr. Qamar-ul-Hassan Memon 
PROJECT DIRECTOR 
S.U. Engineering Wing 

4. Engr. Shaukat Ali Talpur 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
MUET, Jamshoro 

5. Engr. Arshad Hameed Memon 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
S.U. Engineering Wing 

6. Incharge Working Women Hostel 
University of Sindh 

7. Abdul Aziz Rustmani 
CHIEF ACCOUNTANT 
S.U. Finance Wing 

Meeting was started with the name of Almighty Allah and then tenders were 
opened in presence of contractor / bidders. 

03 Nos Contractors purchased the tenders, & 02 Nos contractors participated in 
tender. 

Lowest amount of Rs.137008.00 quoted by M/s Shaikh Sarhundi Enterprises. 

The meeting was ended vote of thanks with and from Ch 

Pr. D arfraz Hussain Solangi 
ONVENER & FOCAL PERSON, 

S.U. THATTA CAMPUS 



Engr Arshad Hameed Memon 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
S.U. Engineering Wing 

Engr. Shaukat i Talpur 
EXECUTIVE E GINEER 
MUET, Jamsh o 

Incharge 
University of Sindh 

en Hostel 

AXA\-AA'' 
Pro : Dr. Bhai Khan Shar 
DIRECTOR, CEAD 
MUET, Jamshoro 

Engr. Qamar-ul- san Memon 
PROJECT DIREC 
S.U. Engineering Wing 

Abdul ziz Rus ani 
CHIEF ACCOUNTANT 
S.U. Finance Wing 

Prof. Dr. Sarfraz Hussain Solangi 
CONVENER & FOCAL PERSON, 
S.U. THATTA CAMPUS 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & ATTENDANCE SHEET OF BIDDERS 

Tender Open on 28-05-2015 

SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF UNDERGROUND WATER TANK 4000 GALLONS CAPACITY IN WORKING WOMEN 
HOSTEL AT MARUI GIRLS HOSTEL. 

Sr. # Name of Contractor Estimated Cost Tender Cost Call Deposit No. 
& Dated 

Signature of 
Bidder 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 5 6 

1.  M/s Tajuddin Builders 145415.0 12492170 
 27-05-2015 

2.  M/s Shaikh Serhandi 137396.00 137008.0 
12492169 

,,,___zif 
15t  Lowest 

27-05-2015 recommended 

3.  M/s Chowdari Abdul Aziz & Brothers NOT PARTICIPATED 



UNIVERSITY OF SINDH 
4)  A 

JAMSHORD SINDH, PAKISTAN 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT. 

The tender for following work was published vide this office 

No.SU/EW/EE/73 dated: 28-04-2015 in Sindh University Website as well as on SPPRA 

Website vide SPPRA Sr. No.23932. 

Details of works are as under: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work 
Estimated 

Cost 
Name of Lowest Bidder Quoted Cost 

1. Construction of Underground Water 
Tank 	4000 	Gallons 	Capacity 	in 
Working Women Hostel at Marui 
Girls Hostel. 

137396.00 M/s Shaikh Serhundi 
Enterprises 

137008.00 

Bid Evaluation Report signed by the Committee Members. 

The contractor of above said work has much experience in Electric Works 

and also registered NTN and paid sales tax therefore his case is hereby recommended. 

PROJECT DIR CTOR 
S.U. Engineering Wing, 

Jamshoro 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

